2020
The Fujikura 41S is a fully ruggedized, two camera, active cladding alignment fusion
splicer. Core sensing loss estimation technology provides the most accurate assessment of
splice loss available in any active cladding alignment splicer in the world. Enabled by Warm
Splice Imaging (WSI), the 41S can determine the accuracy of core alignment by evaluation
of the splice during the heating process. This technology delivers splice loss estimates with
a greater level of accuracy as those based on only cladding alignment. State-of-the-art
cleaver management via Bluetooth® connection with the CT50 Cleaver tracks usage and

 Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Fujikura 41S Fusion Splicer
Ordering Information
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
Fujikura 41S Fusion Splicer
Includes: Fujikura 41S Fusion Splicer, S31A Sheath clamps (installed),
FH-70-250 Fiber Holders (pair), FH-70-900 Fiber Holders (pair), SP-31 Set Plates,
ADC-19A AC Adapter, BTR-11A Battery Pack (installed), ACC-09 Power Cord,
ELCT2-16B Spare Electrodes (pair), Operation Manual on CD, Quick Reference Guide,
SS-03 Single Fiber Stripper and CC-36 Transit Case
S017090
Fujikura 41S Fusion Splicer Kit with CT50 Cleaver
Includes: Fujikura 41S Fusion Splicer, CT50 Cleaver, S31A Sheath clamps (installed),
 FH-70-250 Fiber Holders (pair), FH-70-900 Fiber Holders (pair), SP-31 Set Plates,
ADC-19A AC Adapter, BTR-11A Battery Pack (installed), ACC-09 Power Cord,
ELCT2-16B Spare Electrodes (pair), Operation Manual on CD, Quick Reference Guide,
SS-03 Single Fiber Stripper and CC-36 Transit Case
S017091
One Year Extended Warranty S012996
Two Year Extended Warranty S013000
Equipment
Workstation on Transit Case
Workstation in Transit Case
2121
Fujikura 41S Fusion Splicer
Recommended Accessories
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
Cleavers
CT50 Cleaver S017030
CT08 Cleaver S017004
Fiber Holders
FH-70-250 Fiber Holder (pair) S017111
FH-70-900 Fiber Holder (pair) S017113
FH-60-LT900 Fiber Holder (pair) S015181
Batteries
BTR-11A Battery Pack S017354
FUSEConnect® Accessories
FH-FC-20 (900 µm within 2.0 mm sheathing) (each) S014696
FH-FC-30 (900 µm within 3.0 mm sheathing) (pair) S014695
FH-FC-900 (900 µm cable) (each) S014697
CLAMP-FC-2000 (pair) S014705
CLAMP-FC-3000 (pair) S014704
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
Miscellaneous
CLAMP-S31A Sheath Clamps S017100
CLAMP-S31B Sheath Clamps for loose buffer 900 µm S017101
SP-31 Set Plate (pair) S017106
ELCT2-16B Electrodes S017103
ADC-19A AC Adapter S017104
ACC-09 Power Cord S014390
CC-36 Transit Case S017105
USB Cable S014777
Splicer V-Groove Cleaning Kit S014397
SS03 Single Fiber Stripper (3 hole) S017098
SS01 Single Fiber Stripper (1 hole) S017099
Specifications
PARAMETER VALUE
Model 41S
Applicable Fibers Single-mode (G.652 & G.657), Multimode (G.651), DSF (G.653), NZDS (G.655)